Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

01-11-2007



103359895

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

60 U.S. PTO 1649246

Attorney Docket No.

130486

11/64924

1. A. Name of conveying party: Guoping SHI		Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
Yes No No No No Saddress(es) attached? Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No No Yes No No Yes No No No Yes No No No Yes No No No No No No No N	5.00 mg	1.	Gu	Guoping SHI		A.	PENGFEI GU ROOM 303 BUILDING 19 ZHUZHIYUAN						
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: November 20, 2006 4. This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: SAFETY SINGLE USE BLOOD LANCET DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE PUNCTURE DEPTH 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gang Luo 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 188091 B. Enclosed (Check No. 188091 Credit any overpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			Б.				CHINA, 215003						
Security Agreement		3.	A.	A. Nature of conveyance:									
Dother				<u> </u>									
4. A This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: SAFETY SINGLE USE BLOOD LANCET DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE PUNCTURE DEPTH 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gang Luo 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 188091_) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.													
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?			В.	Execution Date: November 20, 2006									
Additional numbers attached?		4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new application	ation.								
C. Title of Application: SAFETY SINGLE USE BLOOD LANCET DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE PUNCTURE DEPTH 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gang Luo 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 188091) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			A.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
PUNCTURE DEPTH 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gang Luo 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 188091) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.													
Name: Gang Luo 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00													
Maddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 B. Enclosed (Check No. 188091) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		5.			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$								
FC:8021 Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 B. Enclosed (Check No. 188091) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461.		/ `\				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>188091</u>)						
	•		Ad	P.O. Box 19928	8.								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Date: January 4, 2007		9.	To to	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation	is tru							
Gang Luo, Registration No. 50,559	*		Gar	ng Luo, Registration No. 50,559	Date: <u>January 4, 2007</u> es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

ASSIGNMENT

ı		(1)	Guoping SHI	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)			-			
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of on h of the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00) and other	r good and valuable cons	sideration paid		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(0)	Banafai Cu					
(10)	Insert Address of	•	(9) Pengfei Gu					
	Assignee	. ,	(10) Room 303 building 19 Zhuzhiyuan 50# Xibei Rd., Suzhou, Jiangsu, China, 215003					
		the en invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) a tire right, title and interest for the U ion, and in all applications for pate uation, international, confirmation ions, reissues and reexamination of	Inited States of America a nt including any and all p substitute and reissue am	s defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 rovisional, non-provisional plication(s), and all Letter	00, in the al, divisional, a Patent.		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) SAFETY SINGLE USE BLOOD LANCET DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE PUNCTURE DEPTH						
	such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 130486					
	• •		nich the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an application for	natent in the United Sta	tes of America		
		on eve	n date herewith or		paront in the Office Sta	des of Principles		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on NOV. n), 2006 -				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed			•			
claims of reexamic Patents of full right and agree	gnee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interess ses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby	n obtaining to execute to execute to perform the States rizes and therein a middle on the states of	ereof, or any patent or reissue appage evidence and going forward witte all papers and documents and reention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execute the commissioner, assigned, and that he species assigned, and that he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pole in order to comply with the rule	th such interference. perform any act which m Property or similar agre be necessary to obtain, r U.S. Patent and Tradem nee, as Assignee of the er tted, and will not execute gns and legal representat LC the power to insert on	ay be necessary in connecements. naintain or confirm by reark Office to issue any artire interest, and covenar, any agreements in confirmations. this assignment any furt	ction with cissue or and all Letters ants that he has lict herewith,		
recordat	ion of this document.		or and the comply with the full	es of the Office States P	ment and trademark Off	ice for		
			e undersigned on the date(s) opp	1 3 2 -				
Date .	Nov. 20,	2000	Inventor Signature _	Jun 3 2+	Guoting & hi	(SEAL)		
Date .			Inventor Signature	• •		_ (SEAL)		
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date _								
Date _								
Date _								
Date _		,						
Date _								
ieith e r, t	This assignment should prefi hen it should be signed before	crably be re at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Publi two witnesses who also sign here	if within the IIS A (h)				
Pate _			Witness					
Date			Witness					

PATENT REEL: 018762 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Guoping SHI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
			In consideration of the sum of on o of the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable cor	nsideration paid	
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	n 4:0				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	Pengfei Gu				
	Assignee	(10)	Room 303 building 19 Zhuzhiy	uan 50# Xibei Rd.,	Suzhou, Jiangsu, China, 215	5003	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	SAFETY SINGLE USE BLOOD	LANCET DEVICE V	VITH ADJUSTABLE PUNCT	TURE DEPTH	
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(A ++ ~ —	ney Docket No. 130486				
	wholesting lightness	•					
			ich the undersigned has (have) ex n date herewith or	ecuted an application	n for patent in the United St	tates of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Nov. 2	2, 2006	-		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
claims of reexaminations of Patents of full right and agree	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authoof the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned heret	es to execu- ional Conve es to perfor- ited States orizes and a ing from said st herein as inding on h	g evidence and going forward wite all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Ple in order to comply with the ruite all papers and the ruite successors.	perform any act which Property or similar to be necessary to obtain the control of the control o	th may be necessary in connagreements. in, maintain or confirm by the demark Office to issue any the entire interest, and covernecute, any agreements in corrections this assignment any for on this assignment any for	and all Letters ants that he has afflict herewith,	
ecordat	ion of this document.	or desirate	to in order to comply what the ru	ies of the Officed Sta	es ratent and Trademark O	ince for	
			undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the under ig	ed name(s).		
Date .	NOV. 20.	Jose	Inventor Signature _	2432+	GuoPing Shi	(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
)ate			Inventor Signature				
Date							
ate _							
ate _							
nte _							
ate _							
either, t	This assignment should pre hen it should be signed before	ferably be ore at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Publi two witnesses who also sign her	c if within the U.S.A			
ate _			_				
)ate		-	Witness				

PATENT REEL: 018762 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 01/04/2007